RESOLUTION NO. 2-96 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

| SPON | NSORED | BY COUNC | ILMEMBER <u>J</u> | 4ME3 | SINGER | ON THE |
|---|------------|-------------------------------|---|-----------|------------------|---|
| | 15+h | | JANUARY | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | THORIZING TI | | | |
| | | | RUCTION PLAN | | | |
| | | IMPROVEM | | 10 1 011 | | |
| | ration of | detailed const | ls were prepared ruction plans for 0 lineal feet, and | Yankee | • | eers for the om Social Row Road |
| WHEREAS, it is the intent of the City of Centerville to purchase the detailed construction plans for said improvement from Great Traditions Development Group as requested by the City Engineer consisting of a cover sheet, plan and profile sheets for the roadway, sanitary sewer lines, storm drainage lines, and water main; intersection details; grading plan; erosion control plan; drainage maps; drainage calculations; estimated quantities and as-built drawings for the water and sanitary sewer improvements; and | | | | | | |
| Trace | | EAS, the cost nounts to \$36, | | construct | on plans for th | at portion of Yankee |
| RESC | NOW, T | | , THE MUNICIP | PALITY | OF CENTERV | TLLE HEREBY |
| impro | ed constru | uction plans p | | r Becker | Engineers for | ed to purchase the Yankee Drive unt not to exceed |
| law. | Section | 2. This Reso | lution shall becor | me effect | ive at the earli | est date allowed by |
| | PASSEI | O this <u>15+4</u> | day of TAN | UARY | | 1996. |

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 2-96, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio. on the 15th day of Thuunky, 1996.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney